OP \$40.00 3612477

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM546681

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luvata Fabrication Oy		03/27/2018	Corporation: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMC Copper Products Oy	
Street Address:	Kuparitie 5	
City:	Pori	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	28330	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3612477	LUVATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168564000

Email: acutaia@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Alfonzo I. Cutaia - Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086430.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfonzo I. Cutaia
SIGNATURE:	/alfonzo i cutaia/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=luvata assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0018

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on the <u>27</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2018</u>, <u>Luvata Fabrication Oy</u>, a corporation of Finland, having an address at Elielinaukio 5 B, Helsinki, Finland 00100 ("Assignor"), and MMC Copper Products Oy, a limited liability company of Finland, having an address at Kuparitie 5, Pori, Finland 28330 ("Assignee"), entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement whereby Assignor agreed to grant, sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the LUVATA (US Reg. No. 3612477) trademark ("the Mark"), and all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment unto Assignee, free and clear of any and all liens, charges, claims or encumbrances of any kind, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, by their duly authorized officers, do hereby confirm said assignment executed on the Effective Date set forth above.

LUVATA FABRICATION OY

By:

Name: Robert Furuhjelm

Title: Chairman of the Board

MMC COPPER PRODUCTS OY

By:

Name: Olli Naukkarinen
Title: Authorized signatory

000161.01443 Business 17783348v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 10/25/2019